

# **EVENT PERMIT**



Ordinance 17-08

# Florida Coalition Against Human Trafficking 5K Family Fun Run PERMIT NUMBER: TMP2019-00003

Date(s) of Event: January 5, 2019 from 6:00am until 9:00am

Property Owner:

LEE COUNTY

Applicant:

Jessica Bledsoe

239-208-2088

Description:

5K Family Fun Run race

Location of event: 0 BEN C PRATT SIX MILE CYPRESS PKWY, FORT MYERS, FL 33912

Ben C. Pratt Pkwy

Will the event be attended by 1000 or more people? No

Will the event be held on County Owned Property? Yes

Will there be alcohol consumed or sold at the event?

No

Will a bond be posted for this event?

No

#### Permit Conditions:

- \* Applicant must meet all event application requirements, including requirements of the sign-off agencies.
- \* The premises is to be left in the same condition as it was prior to the event.
- \* The permit is to be readily available for inspection during the entire event.
- \* If this approval includes the sale or consumption of alcoholic beverages, no alcoholic beverages may be consumed 1 1/2 hours prior to the conclusion of the event and vacating the facility/property.

**Board of County Commissioners** Lee County, Florida

County Manager

ftmpprmt specialevent.rpt

Date



# **Event Application**

Special Event

Use of County Property Alcohol within Lee County Facilities

Film, Video & Photography

TMP2019-00003



#### **Event Application**

Check the appropriat	e box(es) below:
SPECIAL EVEN	NT PERMIT
USE OF COU	NTY PROPERTY PERMIT
	ELL AND CONSUME ALCHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES
FILM PERMIT	
Section I - GENERAL INF	ORMATION (All Permit Types)
Title of Event / Name of Production	Florida Coalition Against Human Trafficking 5K Family Fun Run
Date(s) of Event / Production:	January 5th, 2019
Location(s) of Event:	Century Link Sports Complex 1410 Ben C Pratt/ 6 Mile Cypress Pkwy, Fort Myers, FL 33912
Name of Applicant:	The Florida Coalition Against Human Trafficking
Applicant Address:	6900-29 Daniels Pkwy #358 Ft. Myers, FL 33912
Applicant Phone Number:	239-208-2088
Contact Person:	Jessica Bledsoe

# Event Description: Include each activity, when activities take place, etc. SK registration will begin at 6:30am on January 5. Race will take place on Century Link Sports Complex Property starting at 7am and ending no later than 9am. Registration tables and finish line will be near the softball fields. To small 10x10 tents may be used weather permitting. Parking will be on grass lot South of Crown Pointe Pkwy.

 Hours of Operation:
 6am-9am

 STRAP # of Parcel:
 30-45-25-00000040010

(954)-802-4149

Lee County BOCC

jessicarybledsoe@gmail.com

Contact Phone Number: (If different from applicant)

Owner of Premises\*:

**Email Address:** 

<sup>\*</sup>Notarized statement from the property owner specifically consenting to the proposed use required.



# Fill out the following questions for allpermit types:

What is the Zoning Classification of the p	oremises?	
Are any temporary structures to be insta	alled for the event? Yes 🛛 No 📑	ype:
Do you have the appropriate permits for	the temporary structures?	☐ Yes          No
* For a 'Special Event' and 'Use of Count indentified, including all parking areas.	ty Property' permit, submit a site plan wit	h all proposed facilities and activities
Insurance Company Insuring the Event:	Philadelphia Insurance Co	
Note: Certificate of Insurance must be submitted	d at time of application	
Surety Company Bonding this Event (Na	me and Address):	
Will Vehicles be Used as Part of This Event?	Will Food be Available at this Event?	Will Alcoholic Beverages be served/consumed at this Event?
┌ Yes          No	⊠ Yes ☐ No	☐ Yes          No
If yes, automobile coverage must be included on the certificate of insurance.	If yes, products liability coverage must be included on the certificate of insurance.	If yes, liquor liability coverage must be included on the certificate of insurance.
Name & Address of Organization Da Providing Food:	aRuMa- 13499 S Cleveland Ave, Fort Mye ostco- 7171 Cypress Lake Dr, Fort Myers,	rs, FL 33907 FL 33907
Type of Food being Served: Banannas,	Granola Bars, Sushi	
2002/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00		
Section II - USE OF COUNTY P		
Organization Sponsoring the Event: Flo	orida Coalition Against Human Trafficking	
	r Solicitation in the County Rights-of-Way	<i>y</i> :
Name of Charity: Florida Coalition Aga	inst Human Trafficking	
Address of Charity: 6900-29 Daniels Pl	kwy #358 Ft. Myers, FL 33912	
Phone Number: (239)-208-2088		
Non-profit certificate/registration num	nber: 85-8016749415C-2	
(Proof of registration with the Dept. of Agriculture &	Consumer Services §496.405 or proof the organization	is exempt from this requirement. §316.2045)
	TION OF ALCHOLIC BEVERAGES P	ERMIT
Is alcohol being sold/consumed on Cou		┌ Yes
Non-profit certificate/registration num (Required if alcohol is to be <u>SOLD</u> at the event)		
<b>Please note:</b> A permit from the State of Florida further details	a Division of Alcoholic Beverages and Tobacco may	also be required; please call (239) 344-0885 for



# Section IV - FILM / VIDEO / PHOTOGRAPHY PERMIT

	uction (choose all th or Special		Series / Pilot	П	TV C	Commer	cial	П	Still	Photo	S	
	rvice Announcemen		ustrial / Documentary	П	Oth	er:						
e parametria de la constante de la	g v graderijaki ir storija arası il siya tükki kikki siyoldadadı. Viristo	aaaad oo aanaan soo oo	2.5275.600000.5100.555.6666662222.5566666666655778666666602286		125.4,2 90							,
l any of th	ne following be need	ded or inclu	ided*?			Voc	<b>57</b>	No				
	Street Closure				<u>L</u>	Yes		No				
	Traffic / Crowd Co	ntrol	oninina sanananina sira sananan irin sananah sanah sahan			Yes		No No	5			
	Fire or Burning		ent of transferment residential annual control and prompted and			Yes						
	Explosives or Pyro		Committee Addition to the Committee Addition and the Committee Com			Yes		No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Animals, Large or		tt under tree is till 1940 storre til i sektroliker kill i sektrolike fra til i sektrolike fra som fra fra fra	and the second	<u>L</u> ]	Yes	X		A. S. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11.			
	Construction of Ar					Yes		No				
	Large and/or Num		icles			Yes	X					
	Helicopters, Boats	s, etc.	anni sirensaanni eese amaa iste siissaa saa aasee ahaan aan ee	, en en de de de	<u></u>	Yes	X					
	Stunts		5 - 60 mano 60 - 5 mano 6 mor 5 mor 5 mor 1 mor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>L</u>	Yes		No				
	Other					Yes	X	No				
	narked Yes, provide		tails below:									
	rking Requirements		tails below:									
Special Pa	rking Requirements	:	onnel, equipment, faci	ilities, o	etc.)							
Special Pa	rking Requirements	red: (Perso	onnel, equipment, faci			ction in	Floric	la to	track	the e	conon	nic imi
Special Par City or Co	rking Requirements  bunty Services Requi	red: (Perso		ds on p	orodu	as possi	bie.				conon	nic im
Special Par City or Co	rking Requirements bunty Services Requi	red: (Perso	onnel, equipment, faci	ds on p	orodu	as possi	Floric ble. mber c				conon	nic im <sub> </sub>
Special Par City or Co The follow	rking Requirements  ounty Services Requi  ving information is r try. If exact figures a	red: (Perso	onnel, equipment, faci r local and state recon illable, please estimate	ds on pe	orodu osely a	as possi Nu	bie.				conon	nic im <sub> </sub>

#### **Applicant Agreement - Signature Required**



#### **SECTION I - SAFETY**

The Applicant agrees to provide adequate traffic and crowd control, emergency medical services and any other items, at the Applicant's expense, required by Lee County to protect the health, safety and welfare of the public. Lee County shall have the power to review the proposal and require, as necessary, detailed plans, diagrams, and explanations to clearly outline to Lee County, exactly what the Applicant is proposing.

#### **SECTION II - INSURANCE**

The Applicant, at its sole expense, agrees to procure and maintain in force during the entire term of the application, liability insurance in the amounts determined by Lee County Risk Management to protect against damages or other claims arising from use of County property by the applicant or its guests. Other limits may also be established by Lee County Risk Management for events which will be serving or consuming alcoholic beverages at approved County property. The insurance policy must also include coverage for Applicant's contingent liability on damages, claims or losses. "Lee County Board of County Commissioners" must be named as "additional insured" on the Certificate of Insurance, and the Certificate must be delivered to Lee County prior to Applicant's use of the property. The Insurance may not be canceled during the term of the event, if this occurs, the County has the right to revoke approvals related to use of the County property for the event, without recourse by the applicant.

#### **SECTION III - INDEMNIFICATION**

The Applicant agrees to indemnify, release and save harmless Lee County against any and all claims, costs, demands, damages, judgments or injuries of any nature arising from the conduct or management of, or from any work or thing whatsoever done in or about said Lee County property or any building or structure appurtenant thereto or equipment thereof during the term of this Permit, or arising during such term from any act of negligence of the Applicant, Applicant's agents, contractors, or employees, or arising from any accident, injury, or damage whatsoever, however caused, to any person or persons, or to any property of any person, persons, corporation or corporations, occurring during the term of this agreement on, in, or about said Lee County property, and from and against all costs, attorney's fees, expenses and liabilities occurring in connection with any such claim or any action or proceeding brought thereon.

For film permit applicants: The permittee shall have on-site a responsible representative empowered with authority over the filming director, filming crews, participants and filming operation. Permittee shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless the county, its officers, agents and employees from and against all claims, suits, actions, damages, liabilities, expenditures or causes of action of any kind arising out of or occurring during the activities of the permittee, and resulting or occurring from any negligent act, omission or error of permittee, resulting in or relating to injuries to body, life, limb or property sustained in, about or upon the permitted permises or improvement thereto, or arising from the use of the premises.

#### SECTION IV - DELIVERY, ACCEPTANCE AND SURRENDER OF PREMISES

The Applicant agrees to accept the County property on possession as being in a satisfactory state of repair and in sanitary condition.

The Applicant must surrender the premises to Lee County in the same condition as when Applicant takes possession, allowing for reasonable use and wear, and damage by acts of God. Applicant agrees to remove all business signs or symbols placed on the premises by the Applicant before redelivery of the premises to Lee County, and restore the premises to the condition in which it existed before their placement. Any signs and markings created or used in connection with this event must be temporary and removable; painting roadways, trees or any other fixed object is strictly prohibited. Applicant agrees to clear the Lee County property of litter at the close of the event.

#### **Applicant Agreement - Signature Required**



#### **SECTION V - AGREEMENT**

The Applicant agrees that Lee County can, at its sole discretion, terminate and cancel its permit to use Lee County property at any time without prejudice. Applicant further agrees to waive, release, save and hold harmless Lee County from any and all claims, demands or cause of actions based upon Lee County's cancellation or termination of said permit.

The Applicant agrees that the Lee County permit does not provide Applicant with any property rights in the County property in question or in the permit itself.

The applicant does acknowledge and hereby affirms that any and all information is accurate to the best of his/her knowledge.

Signature of Applicant

Witness

Witness

Print Name of Applicant and Title

SK CHERLY PERSON

Print Name of Witness

12/120/18



#### LEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT 14750 SIX MILE CYPRESS PARKWAY FORT MYERS,FLORIDA33912 (239) 477-1199

Check the appropriate box(es) below:

☐ SPECIAL EV	/ENT PERMIT
∇ USE OF CO	UNTY PROPERTY PERMIT
	SELL AND CONSUME ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES
☐ FILM PERM	
AFTER REVIEWING THE	APPLICATION, PLEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION
WILL REQUIRE THE APPL	LICANT TO COMPLY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.
,	
Parking:	Parking in authorized areas only.
	<u> </u>
Deputies (How Many?):	None
•	
Fee for Services:	None
Special Arrangements:	Race must stay within the confines of the park.
	reace must stay within the commes of the park.
ļ	And the second of the second o
	Print Name: Lt. K. Sonier,
	eine Add Co
	Signature: 45087
	Title: Special Events, Permits and Details
	Date: 12/20/8
	10/00/10



#### FIRE DEPARTMENT

The Fire Department serving the area where the event is to be held signs this form.

Please see User's Guide for contact information and Fire District Map.

Check the appropri	ate box(es) belo	w:		
Laund	/ENT PERMIT PUNTY PROPERTY F MIT	PERMIT		
AFTER REVIEWING THE WILL REQUIRE THE APPL	APPLICATION, PLE	EASE INDICATE BEI WITH FOR THEIR E	LOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS EVENT.	YOUR ORGANIZATION
Fire Guards (How Many?)	0			
Fee for Services:	N/A			
Flammable Vegetation:	N/A			
First Aid Equipment:	CALL 911 IF NEEDED	)		
Fire Extinguishing:	N/A			
Special Arrangements:	CONTACT ASSISTAN DURING THE RUN. T	IT CHIEF ROGERS IF YO THIS IS AN ADDITIONAL	U WISH TO HAVE FD STAND BY FOR FEE AND IS NOT REQUIRED FOR TH	MEDICAL RESPONSE IS EVENT.
	Print Name:	Nate Burley		-
	Signature:	Nate Burley	Digitally signed by Nate Burley Date: 2019.01.02 10:32:43 -05'00'	-
	Title:	Fire Marshal		-
	Date:	Jan. 2, 2019		-



#### EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES / PUBLIC SAFETY 14752 SIX MILE CYPRESS PARKWAY FORT MYERS, FL 33912 (239) 533-3911

Check the approprie	ate box(es) belov	v:
SPECIAL EV	ENT PERMIT	
<b>⋉</b> USE OF CO	UNTY PROPERTY PE	ERMIT
FILM PERM	IIT	
AFTER REVIEWING THE VILL REQUIRE THE APPL	APPLICATION, PLE	ASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.
Treatment Facilities:	None necessary.	
Medical Personnel:	None necessary.	
Medical Supplies / Equipment:	None necessary.	
Safety Requirements:	No additional precau	itions necessary.
Fee for Services	Not applicable.	
Special Arrangements:	Please call 911 in the 239 533-3911.	event of an emergency. To arrange special event coverage, contact our office at
	Print Name:	Douglas B. Higgins
	Signature:	Douglas B. Higgins  Display/signed by Douglas B. Higgins  Display/signed by Douglas B. Higgins  Display/signed by Douglas B. Higgins  Display/signed perspective of Public Safety,  Display/signed by Douglas B. Higgins  Display/signed perspective, Display/signed by Douglas B. Higgins  Display/signed by Douglas B.
	Title:	Division Chief
	Date:	12-28-2018



#### DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 1500 MONROE STREET FORT MYERS,FL33901 (239) 533-8580

Check the appropri	ate box(es) bel	ow:
☐ SPECIAL EV	ENT PERMIT	
	UNTY PROPERTY	
PERMIT TO	SELL AND CONSU	UME ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES
☐ FILM PERM	IIT	
AFTER REVIEWING THE WILL REQUIRE THE APPI	APPLICATION, P LICANT TO COMP	LEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION LY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.
Parking:	Park in designated	d areas. No event parking on adjacent Lee County maintained road rights-of-way.
Ingress and Egress:	Use all established	d means of ingress and egress.
Special Arrangements:	None.	
	Print Name:	Bryan Miller
	Signature:	Bryan D. Miller Digitally signed by Bryan D. Miller Date: 2018.12.26 10:58:38 -05'00'
	Title:	Project Manager
	Date:	December 26, 2018



#### LEE COUNTY PARKS AND RECREATION 3410 PALM BEACH BOULEVARD FORT MYERS,FLORIDA33916 (239) 533-7275

Check the appropri	ate box(es) bel	ow:				
	UNTY PROPERTY SELL AND CONSU		RAGES WITHIN LEE COUNT	Y FACILITIES		
Cananii	APPLICATION, P	LEASE INDICATE BELC LY WITH FOR THEIR E	OW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS VENT.	YOUR ORGANIZATION		
llumination:	N/A					
Parking Areas:	Event organizer mu driveways and road	ust ensure that parking is dways for emergency veh	restricted to designated areas an icle access.	d provide open accessible		
Special Arrangements:	Must coordinate ev disruption of any T	vent with the on-site Park wins or Miracle programs	s and Recreation and Miracle staf , games or tournaments.	f to ensure that there is no		
	Print Name:	Alise Flanjack		-		
	Signature:	Alise Flanjack	Digitally signed by Alise Flanjack Date: 2018.12.20 09:57:38 -05'00'	_		
	Title:	Deputy Director		_		
	Date:	December 20, 2018				



# LEE COUNTY RISK MANAGEMENT COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING - 4<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR 2115 SECOND STREET FORT MYERS,FLORIDA33901 (239) 533-2221

Check the appropriat	e box(es) belo	ow:
SPECIAL EVEN		DEDNALT
USE OF COUNTY BERMIT TO SI		IME ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES
FILM PERMIT		
AFTER REVIEWING THE A WILL REQUIRE THE APPLIC	PPLICATION, P CANT TO COMP	LEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION LY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.
nsurance Requirements:	occurrence to pro	eral liability insurance with minimum limits of One Million Dollars (\$1,000,000) per otect against bodily injury and/or property damage relative to applicants use of event within Lee County.
Special Arrangements:	A Certificate of In Board of County additional insure Subject to proof	
	Print Name:	Mike Figueroa
	Signature:	Jake Jojune
	Title:	Risk Program Manager
	Date:	December 20, 2018



### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/18/2018

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. ADDITIONAL INCURED provisions or be endorsed.

If SIII	RTANT: If the certificate holder in BROGATION IS WAIVED, subject ertificate does not confer rights to	to the	e ten	ms and conditions of th	ne polic Ich end	cy, certain po orsement(s).	olicies may r	require an endorsement.	A SI	atement on	
PRODUCE					CONTAC NAME:	Chris Bos					
Centen	nial Insurance Services, Inc.				PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (239) 247-5125 FAX (A/C, No): (888) 241-995						
	S. Tamiami Trail #107				E-MAIL ADDRESS: cboston@cisinsfl.com						
					INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE						
Fort My	vers			FL 33908	INSURER A : PHILADELPHIA INSURANCE CO						
NSURED					INSURE						
	Florida Coalition Against Hum	ian Ti	afficl	kina. Inc.	INSURE						
	PO Box 60401		<b>.</b>	<b>3.</b>	INSURE						
	1 0 500 00401				INSURE						
	Fort Myers			FL 33906	INSURE						
COME	Fort Myers  RAGES CER	TIFIC	ΔTF	NUMBER:	INSUKE	13.1.4		REVISION NUMBER:			
THIS	IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES ATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE IFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY USIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	OF II QUIR PERTA POLIC	NSUR EMEN AIN, IES.	RANCE LISTED BELOW HANT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD	OF AN ED BY	Y CONTRACT THE POLICIE REDUCED BY F	S DESCRIBEI PAID CLAIMS.	DUCUMENT WITH RESPEC	, 10	WILLOW THIS	
NSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL S	WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS			
X	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY								<u> </u>	00,000	
-	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							PREIVIGES (La occurrence)	\$ 100	,	
-									\$ 5,00		
A -				PHPK1885588		09/28/2018	09/28/2019	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,00	00,000	
	J							CENTRALITY	<del>-</del>	00,000	
X	7							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,0	00,000	
									\$		
Δ1	OTHER: TOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$		
70	ANY AUTO								\$		
-	OWNED SCHEDULED							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
-	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS NON-OWNED							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
-	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY								\$		
	LINODELLA LIAR	$\vdash$						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
-	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							2.1011.000	\$		
-	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE								\$		
1410	DED RETENTION \$ PRICE COMPENSATION							PER OTH- STATUTE ER			
AN	D EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y / N							E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$		
AN OF	Y PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE FICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A							·		
(Ma	Indatory in NH) es, describe under							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$		
DĚ	SCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	-						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT  Each Occurrence		000,000	
P	rofessional Liability			DUDICAS - TOS		00/00/0040	00/00/0040			000,000	
Α	-			PHPK1885588		09/28/2018	09/28/2019	Aggregate	φ∠.		
Certific	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  Certificate Holder is listed as Additional Insured with Respect to General Liability Coverage.  Event certificate: Regarding the 5 K Run on 1/5/2019 starting at Century Link Sports Complex/ Hammond Stadium  Ok 12/20/2018										
				Mike	z Join						
CERT	IFICATE HOLDER				CAN	CELLATION					
	Lee County Board of County	/ Com	miss	ioners	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
	1500 Monroe Street				AUTHO	ORIZED REPRESE	ENTATIVE				
	Fort Myers			FI 33901	[2	2	(B)				
	_					© 19	988-2015 AC	ORD CORPORATION.	All rig	hts reserved	



#### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/18/2018

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

	DUCER				CONTACT Chris Boston						
					PHONE (220) 247 5125 FAX (888) 241-9951						
	ntennial Insurance Services, Inc.				E-MAIL shorter @signed com						
175	595 S. Tamiami Trail #107				AUDICEO.						
				EL 00000	DUILADEL DUILA INCUDANCE CO						
For	t Myers			FL 33908	INSURER A: PHILADELPHIA INSURANCE CO						
INSU					INSURER B:						
	Florida Coalition Again	t Human	Traffic	cking, Inc.	INSURER C:						
	PO Box 60401				INSURE	RD:					
					INSURE	RE:					
	Fort Myers			FL 33906	INSURE	RF:					
CO	VERAGES	CERTIF	CATE	E NUMBER:				REVISION NUMBER:			
	UN IC TO CERTIEV THAT THE BO	ICIES OF	INCL	RANCE LISTED BELOW HA	VE BEE	N ISSUED TO	THE INSURE	ED NAMED ABOVE FOR TH	HE POL	JCY PERIOD	
IN	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE FO IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING A ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF	NY REQU MAY PER	REME	NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD	OF AN ED BY	Y CONTRACT	S DESCRIBE	DOCUMENT WITH RESPEC	J 10	Which inio	
		ADE	LSUBR		DELIVI	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP	LIMITS			
INSR LTR		INS	QVW	POLICY NUMBER		(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)		s 1,00	<u> </u>	
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILIT	·						DAMACE TO BENTED			
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUP							PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 100		
									\$ 5,00		
Α				PHPK1885588		09/28/2018	09/28/2019		\$ 1,00		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER						ļ	OEITE TO THE TITLE TO THE	\$ 2,00		
	X POLICY PRO-							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,00	00,000	
	OTHER:	İ					•		\$		
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$		
	ANY AUTO								\$		
	OWNED SCHEDULE	D						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS NON-OWN	:D						PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$		
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ON	-Y						(Per accident)	\$		
			_						\$		
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUP										
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS	-MADE							\$		
	DED RETENTION\$					ļ			\$		
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY	VIN						PER OTH- STATUTE ER			
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	Y/N N/	Δ					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$		
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	Ш ···						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$		
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$		
	Professional Liability							Each Occurrence		000,000	
А	Professional Liability			PHPK1885588		09/28/2018	09/28/2019	Aggregate	\$2.0	000.000	
D=0	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS	VEHICI ES	/ACOB	D 101 Additional Remarks School	ule. mav l	be attached if mo	re space is requi	red)			
DES	ertificate Holder is listed as Addition	venicles	twith	Respect to General Liabilit	v Cove	rage.		<b>,</b>			
Ce Ev	ent certificate: Regarding the 5 K	iai iiisuie Zun on 1/	5/2019	a starting at Century Link S	ports C	omplex/ Ham	mond Stadiun	n			
۱۲۷	crit certificate. Negarding the 5 K	.a., on 1/-									
						•					
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CAN	CELLATION					
					THE	EXPIRATIO	N DATE TH	DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CI	ANCEL BE DI	LED BEFORE	
	Lee County Board of	County Co	mmis	sioners	ACC	CORDANCE W	III INE POLK	CY PROVISIONS.			
1	•						-NITATIN/-				
	1500 Monroe Street				AUTHO	ORIZED REPRESI	IN TATIVE				
	Fort Myers			FI 33901	12	A A	(P)				
L					<del></del>	64	000 204E AC	ODD CODDODATION	All ria	hte recenyed	



Fort Myers Miracle

Miracle rose

CenturyLink Sports Complex

Crown Pointe Lkwy

FINISH Pointe Phys

START

PARKING

865

Porto Fino Cir

